MCBA MEMBERS BY PRACTICE AREA '23

" Board Certified by the Florida Bar in this practice area
2 Board Certified by the Florida Bar in Civil Trial

The information listed here is provided on a voluntary basis by the members of the MCBA.

Adminstrative Law

Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737
Laurel Hopper 772 4674141
Dave Markarian 561 6264700
David W. Spicer’ 561 6256066

Adoption Law

Jason David Berger 772 4035880
Peter T. Gianino 772 2860200
Ashley N. Minton 772 4650029
Portia B. Scott 772 2870096
Linda L. Weiksnar 772 2872600

Accidents/Personal Injury - See Personal Injury

Admiralty and Maritime Law

Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798
John Kops 772 2193515
Tyson James Waters 561 6259443
Carol S. Waxler 772 2874404

Antitrust Litigation
Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798

Appellate Law

Bruce Cameron Baillie 772 2208888
James L.S. Bowdish ? 772 2872600
J. Henry Cartwright 772 2874444 ext. 227
Jack Schramm Cox 561 8015134
James Prescott Curry 561 9728222
Donna L. Eng’ 772 2217757
Manuel Farach 954 3562501
Marjorie Gadarian Graham' 561 7751204
Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798
Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Ashley N. Minton 772 4650029
Preethi Sekharan 772 2881980
Michael Kevin Spotts 772 7817878
Christine M. Tomasello 561 7995070
Tom Warner? 561 6597070
Courtney B. Wilson 305 4007565
Alana Zorrilla-Gaston 561 8222974

Aviation
James Prescott Curry 561 9728222



Banking / Finance

Lawrence E. Crary 1 772 2872600
James Prescott Curry 561 9728222
Manuel Farach 954 3562501
Robert A. Goldman 772 2874444 ext. 218
Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798
Robert P. Summers 772 2861700
Bankruptcy: Creditors

P. Carrigan 772 2871745
Manuel Farach 954 3562501
Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737
Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798
Craig l. Kelley 561 4911200
Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Jon L. Martin 772 4190057
Brian P. O'Sullivan 561 4655343
Jeffrey J. Saunders 772 2872600
Bankruptcy: Debtors
Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737
Craig l. Kelley 561 4911200
Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Jon L. Martin 772 4190057
Brian P. O'Sullivan 561 4655343
Jeffrey J. Saunders 772 2872600
W. Trent Steele 772 4086969

Business/Corporate: Litigation

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003
Victor R. Berwin 561 6713626
Sheila Bieh!' 772 2235353
James L.S. Bowdish 2 772 2872600
George W. Bush' Jr. 772 2874444 ext. 253
John P. Carrigan 772 2871745
J. Henry Cartwright 772 2874444 ext. 227
John K. Copeland 772 2880048
Jeffrey Christopher Cosby2 772 4638402
James Prescott Curry 561 9728222
Manuel Farach' 954 3562501
Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737
Antonia (Toni) Gentry 772 8778008
Fernando Maximus Giachino 772 2664184
Robert A. Goldman 772 2874444 ext. 218
Howard "Buddy" E. Googe 772 2862990
Leif J. Grazi' 772 2860200
Elizabeth R. Hunter 772 2235353
Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798
Craig l. Kelley 561 4911200
Richard Harry Levenstein' 772 2880048 ext. 223
Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Michael J. MCCIuskey1 772 2874444 ext. 206

Bryan D. McLaughlin 772 2869881



F. Shields McManus 772 2852774
Stephen C. Page 772 2881980

Guy Bennett Rubin 772 2832004

Jeffrey J. Saunders 772 2872600

Owen Schultz 772 2861700

Preethi Sekharan 772 2881980

Abby M. Spears 772 2880048

Michael Kevin Spotts 772 7817878

W. Trent Steele 772 4086969

John M. Stewart 772 2314440

W. Scott Turnbull 772 2872600

Tom Warner? 561 6597070
Gregory S. Weiss' 772 2217757
Matthew Lewis Worsham 772 2235353

Alana Zorrilla-Gaston 561 8222974
Business/Corporate: Transactions

Robert A. Burson 772 2861616

George W. Bush' Jr. 772 2874444 ext. 253
John P. Carrigan 772 2871745

J. Henry Cartwright 772 2874444 ext. 227
James P. Covey 772 2865820
Lawrence E. Crary [ 772 2872600

James Prescott Curry 561 9728222

Manuel Farach 954 3562501

Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737
Thomas A. Fogt 772 2883303

M. Lanning Fox 772 2874444 ext. 226
Antonia (Toni) Gentry 772 8778008

Howard "Buddy" E. Googe 772 2862990

Leif J. Grazi' 772 2860200

Joseph Daniel Grosso Jr. 772 2618557

Janet D. Hartman 772 2235221

Gregory G. Keane 772 2880000

Robert "Bob" S. Kramer 772 2880048

Carrie Stradley Lavargna 772 2867521

Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Kenneth A. Norman 772 2861700
Raymond G. Robison 772 2874444 ext. 255
Adam R. Seligman 561 8423000 ext. 103
Laurie Rusk Sewell 772 2230106

James Sopko 772 2880048

Michael Kevin Spotts 772 7817878

W. Trent Steele 772 4086969

Larry M. Stewart 772 2838191

James "Mac" Stuckey 772 2231800

W. Scott Turnbull 772 2872600
Jennifer L. Williamson 772 2872600
Brandon V. Woodward 772 4976544
Nicholas B Bangos 305 9151605

Civil Litigation (General)

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003



Jason David Berger 772 4035880

Sheila Bieh!’ 772 2235353
Genevieve Bonan 561 8375007 ext. 124
James L.S. Bowdish ? 772 2872600
George W. Bush' Jr. 772 2874444 ext. 253
Adam C. Chappel 772 2872600 ext. 3119
John K. Copeland 772 2880048
Jeffrey Christopher ~ Cosby? 772 4638402
Jack Schramm Cox 561 8015134
James Prescott Curry 561 9728222
Peter D. DelToro 844 9007383
Frank DiGiacomo 772 2870609
Donna L. Eng 772 2217757
Manuel Farach' 954 3562501
Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737
David Gaspari? 561 2574848
Peter T. Gianino 772 2860200
Howard "Buddy" E. Googe 772 2862990
Ryan Sanford Grazi 772 2860200
Leif J. Grazi' 772 2860200
Adam Michael Guzi 772 5698155
Laurel Hopper 772 4674141
Elizabeth R. Hunter 772 2235353
Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798
Craig l. Kelley 561 4911200
Jeffrey M. Kirsch 772 2833051
Scott Konopka 772 2217757
John Kops 772 2193515
Louis Larsen 772 2832626
Richard Harry Levenstein' 772 2880048 ext. 223
Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Michael J. McCluskey' 772 2874444 ext. 206
Kathryn L. McHale® 561 3795030
Bryan D. McLaughlin 772 2869881
F. Shields McManus 772 2852774
Ashley N. Minton 772 4650029
Edwin E. Mortell 1 772 2869881
Maxine A. Noel 772 2860200
Stephen C. Page 772 2881980
Guy Bennett Rubin 772 2832004
Jeffrey J. Saunders 772 2872600
Owen Schultz 772 2861700
Preethi Sekharan 772 2881980
Abby M. Spears 772 2880048
Michael Kevin Spotts 772 7817878
W. Trent Steele 772 4086969
John M. Stewart 772 2314440
Robert P. Summers 772 2861700
R. Scott Taylor, Jr. 772 4638402
Jessica Marie Van Valkenburgh 772 2861700
Barbara Kibbey Wagner 772 2860023
Jordan R. Wagner? 772 2860023

David Walker 772 2868686



Heather Wallace-Bridwell 772 2869881

Brett M. Waronicki 561 6156775
Linda L. Weiksnar 772 2872600
Gregory S. Weiss' 772 2217757
James 0. Williams,? Jr. 561 6155666
Matthew Lewis Worsham 772 2235353
Tim B. Wright 772 2865566 ext. 106
Alana Zorrilla-Gaston 561 8222974
Civil Rights/First Amendment

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003
James Prescott Curry 561 9728222
Kathryn L. McHale? 561 3795030
Brett M. Waronicki 561 6156775
James 0. Williams,? Jr. 561 6155666

Class Actions and/or Mass Torts

Philip E. DeBerard 1 772 2861000

Leslie Mitchell Kroeger 561 5151400
Barbara Kibbey Wagner 772 2860023

Jordan R. Wagner2 772 2860023
Complex Commercial Litigation

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003

Sheila Bieh!’ 772 2235353

James L.S. Bowdish * 772 2872600

George W. Bush' Jr. 772 2874444 ext. 253
J. Henry Cartwright 772 2874444 ext. 227
Gregory W. Coleman 561 8422820

Jack Schramm Cox 561 8015134

James Prescott Curry 561 9728222

Manuel Farach' 954 3562501

Howard "Buddy" E. Googe 772 2862990

Leif J. Grazi' 772 2860200

Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798
Geoffrey L. Jones 561 7461002 ext. 307
Craig l. Kelley 561 4911200

Richard Harry Levenstein’ 772 2880048 ext. 223
Michael J. McCIuskey1 772 2874444 ext. 206
Edwin E. Mortell 0 772 2869881
Stephen C. Page 772 2881980

Jeffrey J. Saunders 772 2872600

Owen Schultz 772 2861700

Preethi Sekharan 772 2881980

Abby M. Spears 772 2880048

Michael Kevin Spotts 772 7817878

John M. Stewart 772 2314440

Tom Warner® 561 6597070

Alana Zorrilla-Gaston 561 8222974

Community Association Law (HOA & Condominium Assoc. Law)

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003
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Construction Litigation

Bush Jr.

Carrigan
Cartwright

Cosby2
Goldman
Googe
Grazi
Grazi
Jennings
Kuper
McManus
Noel

Taylor, Jr.

Turnbull
van Vonno
Waters

772
772
772

772
772
772
772
772
772
914
772
772
772
772
772
561

2874444 ext. 253
2871745
2874444 ext. 227

4638402
2874444 ext. 218
2862990
2860200
2860200
2862798
3256722
2852774
2860200
4638402
2872600
2874444 ext. 239
6259443
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Bush' Jr.

Carrigan
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Chappel
Copeland
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Cox

Curry
Farach'
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Goldman
Googe
Grazi'
Guzi
Jennings
Kelley
Martin
Markarian
McCIuskey1
McHale?
Mortell 1
Page
Saunders
Schultz
Stewart

Taylor, Jr.

Wallace-Bridwell
Worsham
Zorrilla-Gaston

772
772
772
772
772
772
772
561
561
954
772
772
772

772
772
772
561
772
561
772
561
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
561

2235353
2874444 ext. 253
2871745
2874444 ext. 227
2872600 ext. 3119
2880048
4638402
8015134
9728222

3562501
4637737
2874444 ext. 218
2862990

2860200
5698155
2862798
4911200
4190057
6264700
2874444 ext. 206
3795030
2869881
2881980
2872600
2861700
2314440
4638402
2869881
2235353
8222974

Consumer Protection Law

Stuart
Genevieve
Randall

M.

Anthony

Address
Bonan
Fischer

772
561
772

7818003
8375007 ext. 124
4637737



Brandon G. Forgione 561 6535000
Leslie Mitchell Kroeger 561 5151400

Contract Law

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003

Sheila Bieh!’ 772 2235353

James L.S. Bowdish 2 772 2872600

George W. Bush' Jr. 772 2874444 ext. 253
J. Henry Cartwright 772 2874444 ext. 227
Adam C. Chappel 772 2872600 ext. 3119
John K. Copeland 772 2880048

Jeffrey Christopher ~ Cosby? 772 4638402
Lawrence E. Crary 1 772 2872600

James Prescott Curry 561 9728222

Manuel Farach 954 3562501

Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737

Robert A. Goldman 772 2874444 ext. 218
Howard "Buddy" E. Googe 772 2862990

Leif J. Grazi' 772 2860200

Ryan Sanford Grazi 772 2860200
Gloretta Hankins Hall 772 3248166

Janet D. Hartman 772 2235221

Jane Stubbs Hunston 561 6286271

Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798

Craig l. Kelley 561 4911200

Jeffrey M. Kirsch 772 2833051

Dave Markarian 561 6264700

Michael J. McCIuskey1 772 2874444 ext. 206
Kathryn L. McHale® 561 3795030

Erika A. Powers 772 8888888
Raymond G. Robison 772 2874444 ext. 255
Guy Bennett Rubin 772 2832004

Jeffrey J. Saunders 772 2872600

Owen Schultz 772 2861700

Preethi Sekharan 772 2881980

Adam R. Seligman 561 8423000 ext. 103
Michael Kevin Spotts 772 7817878

W. Trent Steele 772 4086969

Larry M. Stewart 772 2838191

Brandon V. Woodward 772 4976544
Matthew Lewis Worsham 772 2235353

Alana Zorrilla-Gaston 561 8222974
Criminal Defense: Traffic/DUI/DWI

Christopher D. Baehman 772 6002678

Bruce Cameron Baillie 772 2208888

Joshua W. Deckard 772 2864050

R. J. Ferraro 1] 772 2210600

Adam Michael Guzi 772 5698155

Jeffrey M. Kirsch 772 2833051

Louis Larsen 772 2832626

Ashley N. Minton 772 4650029

Erika A. Powers 772 8888888



Lance P. Richard 772 2239600
R Wayne Richter 772 2618588

Kathryn Jane Roegiers 772 2663088
Darren Dunifon Shull 561 9726444
Jordan M. Showe 772 2881880
Stephen P. Smith 561 3586506
Michael Kevin Spotts 772 7817878
Barbara Kibbey Wagner 772 2860023
Robert J. Watson' 772 2881880
Criminal Defense - General

Christopher D. Baehman 772 6002678
Bruce Cameron Baillie 772 2208888
Joshua W. Deckard 772 2864050
Peter D. DelToro 844 9007383
Whitney L. Duteau 772 2885581
R. J. Ferraro 1] 772 2210600
David Golden 772 2204400
Adam Michael Guzi 772 5698155
Louis Larsen 772 2832626
Ashley N. Minton 772 4650029
Erika A. Powers 772 8888888
Lance P. Richard 772 2239600
R. Wayne Richter 772 2618588
Kathryn Jane Roegiers 772 2663088
Jordan M. Showe 772 2881880
Darren Dunifon Shull 561 9726444
Jeffrey A. Smith 772 4650029
Stephen P. Smith 561 3586506
Michael Kevin Spotts 772 7817878
Barbara Kibbey Wagner 772 2860023
Robert J. Watson' 772 2881880
Criminal Prosecution (State's Attorney)

Nita Denton 772 288646

Disability Law

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003
Adam Michael Guzi 772 5698155
Courtney B. Wilson 305 4007565

Divorce Law

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003
Bruce Cameron Baillie 772 2208888
Jason David Berger 772 4035880
Kristen L. Bishop 772 2235454
Noel A. Bobko 772 2861700
Russell J. Ferraro Jr. 772 2210600
R. J. Ferraro [ 772 2210600
Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737
Peter T. Gianino 772 2860200

Charles D. Jamieson' 772 2618542
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Education Law
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Eminent Domain Law

Manuel
Frederik

Employment/Labor Law

Stuart
Lee

W.

M.
James

Bass
Berger
Bowdish ?
Boyes
Burson
Covey
George
Grosdidier
Hopper
Hough
Keane
Kypreos
Larsen
Lavargna
Lavargna
Mangan,
McGeoch
McMillan
Melby'
Pinnacoli
Schneider
Scott
Steele
Sundheim
Wood

Farach
van Vonno

Address
Baggett

Jr.

Jr.

772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772

772
772
772
561
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
561
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772

954
772

772
772

2833051
2832626
2852774
4650029
8888888
4638017
2870096
4650029
2870660
2861700
2860023
2868686
2874444
2872600
2235454

2861700
4035880
2872600
6947979
2861616
2865820
2874444
2874444
4674141
2213222
2880000
6593000
2832626
2867521
2867521
3249050
2242205
2861700
2861700
3245656
6212484
2870096
4086969
2870660
2861700

3562501
2874444

7818003
4638402

ext. 250

ext. 224
ext. 238

ext. 239



Sheila Biehl 772 2235353

George W. Bush Jr. 772 2874444 ext. 253
John P. Carrigan 772 2871745

Jeffrey Christopher ~ Cosby? 772 4638402

Adam Michael Guzi 772 5698155

Kathryn L. McHale? 561 3795030

Guy Bennett Rubin 772 2832004

Owen Schultz 772 2861700

David Walker 772 2868686

James 0. Williams,? Jr. 561 6155666
Courtney B. Wilson 305 4007565
Matthew Lewis Worsham 772 2235353
Entertainment & Sports Law

Brandon Woodward 4976544
Environmental Law (Transactions)

Randall Anthony Fischer 4637737

Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Frederik W. van Vonno 772 2874444 ext. 239
Environmental Law (Litgation)

Randall Anthony Fischer 4637737

Dave Markarian 561 6264700

Preethi Sekharan 772 2881980
Frederik W. van Vonno 772 2874444 ext. 239

Estate Planning (See Wills, Trusts & Estates)

Family Law and/or Dependency

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003
Bruce Cameron Baillie 772 2208888
Jason David Berger 772 4035880
Kristen L. Bishop 772 2235454
Noel A. Bobko 772 2861700
Angelina M. Castro 772 4856091
R. J. Ferraro 1 772 2210600
Peter T. Gianino 772 2860200
Martin L. Haines' 1] 561 8635400
Charles D. Jamieson' 772 2618542
Roberta F. Katz 772 7855804
Jeffrey M. Kirsch 772 2833051
F. Shields McManus 772 2852774
Ashley N. Minton 772 4650029
Erika A. Powers 772 8888888
Elisha D. Roy' 561 6898625
Patricia Sciarrino 772 4638017
Portia B. Scott 772 2870096
John Edgar Sherrard’ 772 2839322
Jeffrey A. Smith 772 4650029
David Walker 772 2868686

Jennifer Alcorta Waters 772 2874444 ext. 250



Linda L. Weiksnar 772 2872600
Gene Richard Zweben 772 2235454

James L.S. Bowdish * 772 2872600

John P. Carrigan 772 2871745

J. Henry Cartwright 772 2874444 ext. 227
Adam C. Chappel 772 2872600 ext. 3119
John K. Copeland 772 2880048

Manuel Farach 954 3562501

Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737
Brandon G. Forgione 561 6535000

Robert A. Goldman 772 2874444 ext. 218
Howard "Buddy" E. Googe 772 2862990

Leif G. Grazi 772 2860200

Ryan Sanford Grazi 772 2860200
Elizabeth R. Hunter 772 2235353

Craig l. Kelley 561 4911200

Louis Larsen 772 2832626

Jon L. Martin 772 4190057

Brian P. O'Sullivan 561 4655343

Jeffrey J. Saunders 772 2872600

W. Trent Steele 772 4086969

Jessica Marie Van Valkenburgh 772 2861700
Matthew Lewis Worsham 772 2235353

Alana Zorrilla-Gaston 561 8222974
Franchise/Dealership Law/Gaming Law

Dave Markarian 561 6264700

W. Scott Turnbull 772 2872600
Brandon V. Woodward 772 4976544

Government / Cities/ Municipalities (Contracts/Relations)

Genevieve Bonan 561 8375007 ext. 124
William F. (Rick) Crary Il 772 2872600
Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Paul J. Nicoletti' 772 6005581
Frederik W. van Vonno' 772 2874444 ext. 239
Tyson James Waters 561 6259443
James 0. Williams,? Jr. 561 6155666

Health Care Law

Jonathan W. Chambers 561 6256006

Richard Harry Levenstein 772 2880048 ext. 223
Donald Edward Machen 772 9715122

Abby M. Spears 772 2880048

David W. Spicer? 561 6256066

Romona Helen Thomas 772 2235945 ext. 13009

Immigration Law

Angelina M. Castro 772 4856091
Peter D. DelToro 844 9007383
Christopher Anthony Gaston 772 2190101



Antonia (Toni) Gentry 772 8778008

Insurance Law/Bad Faith Litigation

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003
Jeffrey Christopher ~ Cosby? 772 4638402
Philip E. DeBerard 1] 772 2861000
Donna Ernest DeMarchi 772 4644600
Frank DiGiacomo 772 2870609
Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737
Elissa Fitzmartin 561 3759500
David Gaspari’ 561 2574848
Craig M. Goldenfarb 561 6974440
Adam Michael Guzi 772 5698155
Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798
Darryl B. Kogan® 772 8889085
John Kops 772 2193515
Louis Larsen 772 2832626
J.D. Lewis 1 772 2867861
Gary Shepard Lesser 561 6552028
Edwin E. Mortell 1 772 2869881
Maxine A. Noel 772 2860200
Jack Sobel? 561 6946079 ext. 136
R. Scott Taylor, Jr. 772 4638402
Jordan R. Wagner’ 772 2860023
David Walker 772 2868686
Heather Wallace-Bridwell 772 2869881
James 0. Williams,? Jr. 561 6155666

John P. Carrigan 772 2871745
Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798
Louis Larsen 772 2832626
Intellectual Property Prosecution: Registered Patent Attorneys
Gregory S. Weiss 772 2217757
Intellectual Property & Trade Secrets Litigation

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003
John P. Carrigan 772 2871745
Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798
Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Jon L. Martin 772 4190057
Stephen C. Page 772 2881980
Owen Schultz 772 2861700
Preethi Sekharan 772 2881980
Michael Kevin Spotts 772 7817878
Gregory S. Weiss 772 2217757
Courtney B. Wilson 305 4007565

International Law
Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798



Landlord/Tenant

Stuart M. Address 772 7818003

Sheila Biehl 772 2235353

James L.S. Bowdish 2 772 2872600

John P. Carrigan 772 2871745

J. Henry Cartwright 772 2874444 ext. 227
Adam C. Chappel 772 2872600 ext. 3119
John K. Copeland 772 2880048

James Prescott Curry 561 9728222

Manuel Farach 954 3562501

Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737

Antonia (Toni) Gentry 772 8778008

Robert A. Goldman 772 2874444 ext. 218
Howard "Buddy" E. Googe 772 2862990

Leif G. Grazi 772 2860200

Ryan Sanford Grazi 772 2860200
Elizabeth R. Hunter 772 2235353

Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798

Jeffrey M. Kirsch 772 2833051

Louis Larsen 772 2832626

Jeffrey J. Saunders 772 2872600

Portia B. Scott 772 2870096

Preethi Sekharan 772 2881980
Stephen P. Smith 561 3586506

Tyson James Waters 561 6259443

Land Use/Zoning/City Planning

Adam C. Chappel 772 2872600 ext. 3119
Jack Schramm Cox 561 8015134
Lawrence E. Crary 1 772 2872600

William F. (Rick) Crary Il 772 2872600

Manuel Farach 954 3562501

Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737

Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Terence P. McCarthy 772 2861700

Paul J. Nicoletti’ 772 6005581

Robert S. Raynes, Jr. 772 2881980
Frederik W. van Vonno' 772 2874444 ext. 239
Tyson James Waters 561 6259443
Legal Aid

Amy Marie Burns 772 4664766

David Stuart Fabrikant 772 4664766
Valencia Y. Stubbs 772 4664766

Angela K. Thompson 722 4664766

Andrea Johnson White 772 4664766

Mediators - Florida Supreme Court Certified

Bruce Cameron Baillie 772 2208888
James L.S. Bowdish ? 772 2872600
John K. Copeland 772 2880048



Jane
William
Michael
David
Mauel
Stephen
Peter
Howard "Buddy"
Leif
Thomas
Martin
Jane
W. Jay
Susan
Karen
Richard
Donald
John
Patrick
Kathryn
F.
Jacquelynne
Portia
Gloria
David
Sandra

F. (Rick)

Brian

Om-o

Griffin
Stubbs

B.

Lynn
Harry
Edward
Emil

C.

L.
Shields
0.

B.

W.
L.

Medicare / Medicaid

Cornett
Crary Il
Donnelly
Earle
Farach
Fischer
Gianino
Googe
Grazi
Hodas
Holleran
Hunston

Hunston, Jr.

Jacobson
Johnson
Levenstein
Machen
Maiucci
Massa
McHale?
McManus
Miller
Scott
Seidule
Spicer?
Sundheim

772
772
803
772
954
561
772
772
772
772
772
561
772
561
772
772
772
772
561
561
772
772
772
772
561
772

2862990
2872600
2577072
2871745
3562501
3403500
2860200
2862990
2860200
2877799 ext. 12
2835438
6286271
2235503
9120190
2235001
2880048 ext. 223
9715122
2210333
3092422
3795030
2852774
8076440
2870096
2871220
6256066
2870660

Geroge
Gregory
Portia
David

B.
G.
B.

Native American Law

Non-Profit/Charitable

Hough
Keane
Scott

Walker

772
772
772
772

2213222
2880000
2870096
2868686

Lawrence
Howard "Buddy"
Gregory
Brandon

E.

E.
G.
V.

Crary [
Googe

Keane

Woodward

772
772
772
772

2872600
2862990
2880000
4976544

Personal Injury Plaintiff: General

David
Lee

T.

Jason
Kristen
Jonathan
Gregory
R. Mike
Philip
Philip

James
Hardee
David

L.
W.
W.

Aversa

Baggett

Bass

Berger

Bishop

Chambers

Coleman

Crary

DeBerard 1]
DeBerard v

772
772
561
772
772
561
561
772
772
772

222222 ext. 115
4638402
6866300 ext. 219
4035880
2235454
6256006
8422820
2872600
2861000
2861000



Joshua
Peter
Donna
Frank
Salvatore
Adam
Randall
Elissa
Jeffrey
Charles
David
David
Craig
Leif
Adam
Chad
Joshua
Amanda
Jeffrey
Darryl
John
Leslie
Peter
Louis
Gary
J.D.
Jon
Christa

Kathryn
F.
Maxine
Erika
Lance
Guy
Thomas
Gloria
Stephanie
Steven
Jack
Maria
David
W. Trent
Barbara
Jordan
David
Brett
Linda
Gene

W.
D.
Ernest

Stephen
Anthony

M.
E.

ichael

WOZCr0OZOL

Mitchell
C.

Shepard

hields

ennett

CwUPPOC O

M.
Charles

Patricia
W.

Kibbey
R.

M.
L.
Richard

Deckard
DelToro
DeMarchi
DiGiacomo
DiGiacomo
Doner
Fischer
Fitzmartin
Friedman
Geary
Gaspari2
Golden
Goldenfarb
Grazi

Guzi
Hastings
Heller
Kawecki
Kirby
Kogan2
Kops
Kroeger
Kuper
Larsen
Lesser
Lewis 1]
Martin
McCann
McHale?
McManus
Noel
Powers
Richard
Rubin

Schulte, Sr.

Seidule
Selman
Simon
Sobel?
Sperando
Spicer?
Steele
Wagner
Wagner2
Walker
Waronicki
Weiksnar
Zweben

772
844
772
772
772
772
772
561
772
772

561
772
561
772
772
772
772
772
561

772
772
561
914
772
561
772
772
561

561
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
561
772
561
772
772

772
772
561
772
772

2864050
9007383
4644600
2870609
2870609
3333333
4637737
3759500
2218262 ext. 223
2884357

2574848
2204400
6974440
2860200
5698155
2836839
3333333
2665555
6974440

8889085
2193515
5151400
3256722
2832626
6552028
2867861
4190057
8992120

3795030
2852774
2860200
8888888
2239600
2832004
4869008
2871220
2222222 ext. 110
8783880
6946079 ext. 136
4854772
6256066
4086969
2860023

2860023
2868686
6156775
2872600
2235454

Personal Injury Plaintiff: Medical and/or Legal Malpractice

Jonathan
Philip
Philip
Peter

ommzs

Chambers
DeBerard 1]
DeBerard v

DelToro

561
772
772
844

6256006
2861000
2861000
9007383



Adam Stephen Doner 772 3333333

Elissa Fitzmartin 561 3759500
Craig M. Goldenfarb 561 6974440
Adam Michael Guzi 772 5698155
Gloretta Hankins Hall 772 3248166
Chad C. Hastings 772 2836839
Jeffrey D. Kirby 561 6974440
Darryl B. Kogan® 772 8889085
Leslie Mitchell Kroeger 561 5151400
Gary Shepard Lesser 561 6552028
Jon L. Martin 772 4190057
Christa L. McCann 561 8992120
F. Shields McManus 772 2852774
Lance P. Richard 772 2239600
Guy Bennett Rubin 772 2832004
Gloria Seidule 772 2871220
Thomas J. Schulte, Sr. 772 4869008
Maria Patricia Sperando 772 4854772
David W. Spicer? 561 6256066
Barbara Kibbey Wagner 772 2860023
Jordan R. Wagner2 772 2860023
Gene Richard Zweben 772 2235454
Personal Injury Plaintiff: Products

Kristen L. Bishop 772 2235454
Jonathan W. Chambers 561 6256006
R. Mike Crary 772 2872600
Philip E. DeBerard 1] 772 2861000
Philip E. DeBerard v 772 2861000
Peter D. DelToro 844 9007383
Frank DiGiacomo 772 2870609
Elissa Fitzmartin 561 3759500
David Gaspari’ 561 2574848
Craig M. Goldenfarb 561 6974440
Leif G. Grazi 772 2860200
Adam Michael Guzi 772 5698155
Gloretta Hankins Hall 772 3248166
Chad C. Hastings 772 2836839
Jeffrey D. Kirby 561 6974440
Darryl B. Kogan® 772 8889085
John Kops 772 2193515
Leslie Mitchell Kroeger 561 5151400
Oliveann Lancy 772 2190911
J.D. Lewis [ 772 2867861
Gary Shepard Lesser 561 6552028
Jon L. Martin 772 4190057
Christa L. McCann 561 8992120
F. Shields McManus 772 2852774
Lance P. Richard 772 2239600
Thomas J. Schulte, Sr. 772 4869008
Gloria Seidule 772 2871220
Jack Sobel? 561 6946079 ext. 136
David w Spicer? 561 6256066

Barbara Kibbey Wagner 772 2860023



Jordan R. Wagner? 772 2860023
Gene Richard Zweben 772 2235454

Personal Injury Defense: General

Lee James Baggett 772 4638402
Jeffrey Christopher ~ Cosby? 772 4638402
Craig M. Goldenfarb 561 6974440
Thomas Hodas 772 2877799 ext. 12
Kathryn L. McHale® 561 3795030
Bryan D. McLaughlin 772 2869881
Edwin E. Mortell 1] 772 2869881
Stephanie M. Showe 772 2869881
R. Scott Taylor, Jr. 772 4638402
Brett M. Waronicki 561 6156775
James 0. Williams,? Jr. 561 6155666

Personal Injury Defense: Medical Malpractice and/or Legal Malprac

Craig M. Goldenfarb 561 6974440
Bryan D. McLaughlin 772 2869881
Edwin E. Mortell I 772 2869881
Heather Wallace-Bridwell 772 2869881
James 0. Williams,? Jr. 561 6155666
Personal Injury Defense: Products

Craig M. Goldenfarb 561 6974440
Edwin E. Mortell 0 772 2869881
Heather Wallace-Bridwell 772 2869881
Professional Liability: Defense

George W. Bush Jr. 772 2874444 ext. 253
Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Kathryn L. McHale® 561 3795030
Bryan D. McLaughlin 772 2869881
Edwin E. Mortell 11 772 2869881
Heather Wallace-Bridwell 772 2869881
James 0. Williams,? Jr. 561 6155666
Professional Liability: Plantiff

Jonathan W. Chambers 561 6256006
Philip E. DeBerard 1 772 2861000
Adam Stephen Doner 772 3333333
Jeffrey D. Kirby 561 6974440
Darryl B. Kogan? 772 8889085
Dave Markarian 561 6264700
Christa L. McCann 561 8992120
Guy Bennett Rubin 772 2832004
Stuart M. Address 772 7818003
Sheila Biehl 772 2235353
Victor R. Berwin 561 6713626

James L.S. Bowdish ? 772 2872600



J. Henry
John
Jack
James

Manuel
Randall
Brandon
Robert
Howard "Buddy"
Ryan
Leif
Elizabeth
Rene
Robert
Geoffrey
Craig
Louis
Dave
Jon
Michael
F.

Edwin
Guy
Jeffrey
Owen
Preethi

John
Abby
W. Trent
John

Robert
W. Scott
Heather
Matthew
Alana
Cynthia

Real Estate: Transactions

Bonnie
Eric
Robert
Jane
James
Lawrence
William
Michael
Peter
Manuel
Nina
Jordan
Randall

Thomas

M.
Charles

K.
Schramm
Prescott

Anthony
G.
A.
E.
Sanford

—rroae

L.
J.
Shields
E.
Bennett

Lewis

G.

A.

_ (Rick)

ormmur»

Anthony
A.

Lanning
E.

Cartwright
Copeland
Cox

Curry
Farach'
Fischer
Forgione
Goldman
Googe
Grazi

Grazi
Hunter
losco
Jennings
Jones
Kelley
Larsen
Markarian
Martin
McCluskey
McManus
Mortell [
Rubin
Saunders
Schultz
Sekharan
Sherrard’
Spears
Steele
Stewart
Summers’
Turnbull
Wallace-Bridwell
Worsham
Zorrilla-Gaston
Angelos

Brown

Buetens

Burson'

Cornett

Covey

Crary [
Crary Il
Dale

DelToro

Farach'

Ferraro

Fields

Fischer

Fogﬂ

Fox'
Geary

772
772
561
561

954
772
561
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
561
561
772
561
772
772
772
772
772
772
772
772

772
772
772
772

772
772
772
772
561
772

772
772

772
772
772
772
772
772
844
954
772
772
772
772
772
772

2874444 ext. 227
2880048
8015134
9728222

3562501
4637737
6535000
2874444 ext. 218
2862990
2860200
2860200
2235353
5464101
2862798
7461002 ext. 307
4911200
2832626
6264700
4190057
2874444 ext. 206
2852774
2869881
2832004
2872600
2861700
2881980

2839322
2880048
4086969
2314440

2861700
2872600
2869881
2235353
8222974
2523000

2219024
5466633

2861616
2862990
2865820
2872600
2872600
2862323
9007383
3562501
2210600
2860890
4637737
2883303
2874444 ext. 226
2884357



Antonia (Toni)
Fernando
Howard "Buddy"
Leif

Ryan

Joseph

Janet

Jane

Rene

Robert "Bob"
Peter

Carrie
Jon

Terence
Donna
Amy

Paul
Robert
Raymond
Portia
Owen
Adam
Laurie
John

W. Trent
Larry
James
Robert
Frederick

Sandra
Thomas "Todd"

C.
Frederik
Tyson
Jennifer
Brandon

Maximus
E.

G.
Sanford
Daniel
D.
Stubbs
S.

S.

C.
Stradley
L.

P.

Rae

NN

Gentry
Giachino
Googe
Grazi
Grazi
Grosso
Hartman
Hunston'
losco
Kramer
Kuper
Lavargna1
Martin
McCar’[hy1
McMillan
Moniz
Nicoletti
Raynes,
Robison
Scott
Schultz
Seligman
Sewell
Sherrard’
Steele
Stewart
Stuckey
Summers
Sundheim
Sundheim
Thurlow
Tilton

van Vonno
Waters1

1

Williamson'

Woodward

Jr.

Jr.

Jr.

772
772
772
772
772
772
772

561
772
772
914
772
772

772
772
2872600
772
772
772
772
772
561
772
772
772
772
772

772
772
772
772
772
772
561

772
772

8778008
2664184
2862990
2860200
2860200
2618557
2235221

6286271
5464101
2880048
3256722

2867521
4190057

2861700
2861700
2234328
6005581
2881980
2874444 ext. 255
2870096
2861700
8423000 ext. 103
2230106
2839322
4086969
2838191
2231800

2861700
2870660
2870660
2870980
3343305
2874444 ext. 239
6259443

2872600
4976544

Securities/Brokers' Litigation

Debra
Donald
Preethi
W. Scott

A.
Edward

Jenks
Machen
Sekharan
Turnbull

561
772
772
772

3032919
9715122
2881980
2872600

Social Security / Federal Disability Act

Jeffrey

Friedman

2218262 ext. 223

Social Security Disability Law

Stephen

Mark

Lewen

2881300

Antonia (Toni)
Fernando

Maximus

Gentry
Giachino

772

8778008
2664184



Philip W. Grosdidier 772 2874444 ext. 238
Stephen A. Pinnacoli 772 3245656
Raymond G. Robison 772 2874444 ext. 255
James Sopko' 772 2880048
Thomas "Todd" H. Thurlow [} 772 2870980
Traffic Law

Peter T. Gianino 772 2860200

Louis Larsen 772 2832626
Stephen P. Smith 561 3586506

Wills, Trusts & Estates (Litigation)

Jason David Berger 772 4035880
Sheila Biehl 772 2235353
James L.S. Bowdish * 772 2872600
William E. Boyes ' 561 6947979
J. Henry Cartwright 772 2874444 ext. 227
Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737
Antonia (Toni) Gentry 772 8778008
Anthony D. George Jr. 772 2874444 ext. 224
Peter T. Gianino 772 2860200
Leif G. Grazi 772 2860200
Philip W. Grosdidier 772 2874444 ext. 238
Adam Michael Guzi 772 5698155
Elizabeth R. Hunter 772 2235353
Robert L. Jennings 772 2862798
Geoffrey L. Jones 561 7461002 ext. 307
Jeffrey M. Kirsch 772 2833051
Theo S. Kypreos 561 6593000
Louis Larsen 772 2832626
Jon L. Martin 772 4190057
Michael J. McCluskey 772 2874444 ext. 206
Stephen C. Page 772 2881980
Owen Schultz 772 2861700
Preethi Sekharan 772 2881980
John Edgar Sherrard 772 2839322
Abby M. Spears 772 2880048
W. Trent Steele 772 4086969
John M. Stewart 772 2314440
W. Scott Turnbull 772 2872600
Margaret (Peggy) E. Wood 772 2861700
Matthew Lewis Worsham 772 2235353
Kathryn C. Bass 772 2861700
Steven D. Beres' 772 2234310
Jason David Berger 772 4035880
Bonnie A. Brown 772 2219024
William E. Boyes ' 561 6947979
Eric Buetens 772 5466633
Robert A. Burson 772 2861616
Melissa "Lisa" J. Clasen 772 2880048
Susan L Copeland 772 2881980
James P Covey 772 2865820



Michael L. Dale 772 2862323

Nina L. Ferraro 772 2210600
Jordan Fields 772 2860890
Randall Anthony Fischer 772 4637737
Thomas A. Fogt 772 2883303
M. Lanning Fox 772 2874444 ext. 226
Antonia (Toni) Gentry 772 8778008
Anthony D. George Jr. 772 2874444 ext. 224
Fernando Maximus Giachino' 772 2664184
Philip W Grosdidier 772 2874444 ext. 238
Janet D Hartman 772 2235221
Geroge B. Hough 772 2213222
Gregory G. Keane' 772 2880000
Jeffrey M Kirsch 772 2833051
Peter C Kuper 914 3256722
Theo S. Kypreos 561 6593000
Louis Larsen 772 2832626
Carrie Stradley Lavargna 772 2867521
Tony Steven Lavargna 772 2867521
Donald Edward Machen 772 9715122
John Emil Maiucci 772 2210333
Jon L Martin 772 4190057
Helen S McGeoch 772 2242205
Donna R. McMillan 772 2861700
Nicola J. Melby 772 2861700
Paul J Nicoletti 772 6005581
Kenneth A Norman 772 2861700
Stephen A. Pinnacoli 772 3245656
Beth Teardo Prinz’ 772 2200212
Raymond G. Robison 772 2874444 ext. 255
Rose D. Schneider 772 6212484
Lisa A. Schneider 772 2881980
Portia B. Scott 772 2870096
Laurie Rusk Sewell 772 2230106
Robert A. Shaffer 772 2872600
John Edgar Sherrard 772 2839322
James Sopko' 772 2880048
Lynne W. Spraker 772 2200212
W. Trent Steele 772 4086969
Larry M. Stewart 772 2838191
James "Mac" Stuckey 772 2231800
Robert P. Summers' 772 2861700
Sandra L. Sundheim 772 2870660
Thomas "Todd" H. Thurlow [ 772 2870980
C. Norris Tilton 772 3343305
Margaret (Peggy) E. Wood 772 2861700
Steven J. Wood" 772 2861700
Frank DiGiacomo 772 2870609
Salvatore DiGiacomo 772 2870609
Jeffrey M. Friedman' 772 2218262 ext. 223
Chad C. Hastings 772 2836839

Thomas Hodas 772 2877799 ext. 12



J.D. Lewis 1 772 2867861

Paul Lugur 772 4892400
Steven Charles Simon 772 8783880
Christine M. Tomasello 561 7995070
David Walker 772 2868686

! Board Certified by the Florida Bar in this practice area
% Board Certified by the Florida Bar in Civil Trial

The information listed here is provided on a voluntary basis by the members of the Martin County Bar
Association.



